



LINE TABLE				
NO.	BEARING	LENGTH		
L1	N26°58'46"W	59.42'		
L2	N26°58'53"W	15.79'		
L3	N82°29'01"E	21.58'		
L4	S53°28'43"E	62.06'		
L5	N00°13'45"W	110.74'		
L6	N53°28'43"W	22.51'		
L7	S88°24'27"E	55.43'		
L8	N00°13'45"W	205.35'		

LOT TABLE				
LOT NO.	ACRES	SQ. FT.		
LOT 1, BLOCK A	15.526	676,295		
LOT 2, BLOCK A	111.615	4,861,950		
TOTAL	127.141	5,538,245		

CURVE TABLE					
NO.	DELTA	RADIUS	LENGTH	CHORD BEARING	CHORD
C1	31°54'05"	220.00'	122.49'	S37°31'41"E	120.92'
C2	10°17'14"	280.00'	50.27'	N48°20'06"W	50.20'

	a provide the second
PART OF	20' WATER EASEMENT (BY THIS PLAT)
CALLED 155.1207 ACRES CENTRAL & FANNIN WILSON 155, LLLP	358 Mar
(INST. NO. 20071113001536620)	
PART OF CALLED 155.1207 ACRES CENTRAL & FANNIN WILSON 155, LLLP (INST. NO. 20071113001536620) (INST. NO. 20071113001536620) FRIMIN FAILS PARTY 000000000000000000000000000000000000	· + /
THE BENDER MATCH	F
TRIMA MARIA	
ZONE "X SHAD	ED" LOT 1, BLOCK A
	15.5256 ACRES
APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF F.E.M.A. 1	676,295 SQ. FT.
PART OF	PART OF
(INST. NO. 20071113001536620) (INST. NO. 20071113001536620)	FANNIN WILSON 155, LLLP 0. 20071113001536620)
20' HIKE & BIKE TRAIL EASEMENT (BY THIS PLAT)	
25' WATER EASEMENT (BY THIS PLAT)	
1/2" IRF \	
VICINITY MAP	
VICINIT T IVIAP N.T.S.	
SITE SITE	
	PART OF CENTRAL & FANNIN
SITE SITE AND	WILSON 155, LLLP (INST. NO. 20071113001536620)
	75 77 (¥00/11/000/00020)
OWNER'S DEDICATION	
THAT, we, Central & Fannin Wilson 155, LP, a Texas limited partnership, <i>fka</i> Central & Fannin Wilson 155, LLLP, a Texas limited liability limited partnership and Central & 543, LLC, do hereby adopt this conveyance plat designating the herein described	
property as Lots 1 and Lot 2, Block A, Addison Wilson Addition, an addition to the City of McKinney, Collin County, Texas, and do hereby dedicate to the public use forever, the streets, alleys and public use areas shown hereon, the easements, as shown, for mutual use and accommodation of the City of McKinney and all public utilities desiring to use or using same. All and any public utility and the	
City of McKinney shall have right to remove and keep removed all or parts of any buildings, fences, shrubs, trees or other improvements or growths, which in any way endanger or interfere with the construction, maintenance or efficiency of its respective systems on said easements. The City of McKinney and all public utilities shall at all times have the full right of ingress and egress to or	RINS
from their respective easements for the purpose of constructing, reconstructing, inspecting, patrolling, maintaining and adding to or removing all or parts of its respective systems without the necessity, at any time, of procuring the permission of anyone. This plat	SLOPE EASEMENT
approved subject to all platting ordinances, rules, regulations and resolutions of the City of McKinney, Texas.	(INST. NO. 20130830001233590)
Executed this the day of, 2020.	
Central & Fannin Wilson 155, LP, a Texas limited partnership <i>fka</i> Central & Fannin Wilson 155, LLLP, a Texas limited liability limited partnership	
By: Central & Fannin GP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, its General Partner	
By: Augustine Gomez, Managing Partner	(INST. NO. 2012097) N2
Augustine Gomez, Managing Partner	
COUNTY OF	Lienholder for Central & 543, LLC
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State, on this day personally appeared Augustine Gomez, Authorized Officer of Central & Fannin, GP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company and General Partner of Central & Fannin Wilson	Executed this the day of, 2020.
155, LP, a Texas limited partnership <i>fka</i> Central & Fannin Wilson 155, LLLP, a Texas limited liability limited partnership, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument.	Joe E. LaBay, Jr.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of, 2020	Ву:
Notary Public in and for the State of	
My Commission expires:	STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS
Executed this the day of, 2020.	BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the C person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument therein expressed, and in the capacity therein.
Central & 543, LLC	therein expressed, and in the capacity therein.
	GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the
By: Addison Wilson III, Manager	
STATE OF	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission expires:
	NOTES:
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State, on this day personally appeared Addison Wilson III, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein.	1. The bearing system for this survey is based on the Texas C
	<ol> <li>The grid coordinates shown hereon are based on the Texas</li> <li>According to Map No. 4801350165, dated June 2, 2009 c</li> </ol>
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of, 2020.	Texas, Federal Emergency Management Agency, Federal This flood statement does not imply that the property and
Notary Public in and for the State of	greater floods can and will occur and flood heights may be the part of the surveyor.
Notary Public in and for the State of My Commission expires:	4. All proposed lots situated in whole or in part within the city and the requirements of the subdivision ordinance.
	5. CONVEYANCE PLAT ONLY: NOT FOR DEVELOPMENT
	A conveyance plat is a map of property approved by the created by a conveyance plat may not have all necessary permanent public utility service provided to any lot(s) crea
Copyright © 2020 Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.	accepted and a record plat is filed for record with the count filed and accepted conveyance plat, record plat, minor plat
All rights reserved	

